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Court Level: High Court

Court: High Court Kampala

Division/Type: Civil

Sitting Date/Time from 27-Jan-2026 to 30-Jan-2026

Court Sitting Day /
Justice/Judge/Magistra
te (JO) / Court Sitting

Case
Number

Case
Category
Name

Main Party
1 Name

Main Party
2 Name Claim

Court
Sitting
Type
Name

Room
Name

TUESDAY, 27-JAN-
2026

Hon. Lady Justice
Kavuma Joyce

1.   10:00 AM
HCT-00-
CV-CS-
0310-2022

Civil Suit FRANK
MUTEBI

NATIONA
L SOCIAL
SECURIT
Y FUND
UGANDA

1. Last year NSSF paid me
for treatment of COVID-19
UGSHS 50,000,000 over
and above my application of
UGSHS 20,000,000 due to
delay in their forensics
department which rejected
my thumb print three times
when i was in Najjera
Hospital, NSSF claims that
they paid me my mid term
access retrospectively.
2. I would like NSSF to
release the education benefit
as promised by the
managing director via an
email in 2020.

For
Mention

Chambers
F 1 - Civil
Division
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2.   11:00 AM
HCT-00-
CV-CS-
0282-2024

Civil Suit

BAJJO
EVENTS
AND
MARKETI
NG
AGENCY
LTD

ATTORNE
Y
GENERAL

The Plaintiff is a company
that deals in music
production, artist branding
and mentorship, concerts
and promotion within
Uganda with different
musicians, artists, comedians
among others within and
outside Uganda.
b) The Plaintiff through
Gerald Muwonge
(commonly known as Clever
J)
organized three concerts
dubbed 'The Return of
Clever J Eddoggo
Lyafuluka'. These concerts
were purposely a comeback
of a talented
artist Clever J who had been
off scene for so long in the
music industry.
The first concert was held at
the Kampala Capital City
grounds on 4th
August, 2023; the second
was at Collins Hotel
Mukono on 5th August,
2023
and the third was meant to
be held at Aero Beach on 6,h
August, 2023. (A
copy of the sale agreement
and addendum thereto
together with their
translations are hereto
attached and marked ‘A’ and
‘B’ respectively)
c) Prior to the said three
concerts, on the 26th day of
July, 2023, the event
organizers through a
correspondence notified the
Inspector of General of
Police about the said events
and requested to be provided
with security
for the same. (Copy of the
letter is hereto attached and
marked *C’)
d) The IGP in a letter
referenced OPS: 176/414/01
Vol:65 responded to the
event's organizers with
directives to which the
Plaintiff complied with
including payment of non-
tax revenue.
e) To ensure proper
organization and security of
the event, the Regional
Police Commander,
Kampala South and the
District Police Commander,
Entebbe were informed of
the concerts and requested to
provide the
necessary security as
directed by the Inspector
General of Police. (A copy
of the received letter is
attached hereto and marked
as “D")

For
Mention

Chambers
F 1 - Civil
Division

2 of 14
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f) On the 6th day of August,
2023, after the installation of
the machines and
preparation of the stage, at
Aero beach, Entebbe, the
Resident
DistrictCommissioner in the
company of officers of the
Special Forces Command
(SFC) and Police without
any just cause and/ or
warning, stormed the
concert grounds and directed
that the venue be close

3.   12:00 PM
HCT-00-
CV-MC-
0091-2024

Miscellaneo
us Cause

KYOSINGI
RA
SAMUEL
ANTHON
Y

UGANDA
PROFESSI
ONAL
SCIENCE
TEACHES
UNION

TEMPORARY
INJUNCTION

For
Mention

Chambers
F 1 - Civil
Division

Hon. Justice
Bernard Namanya

1.   09:00 AM
HCT-00-
CV-CS-
0498-2024

Civil Suit

JUSTICE
AKIIKI
KIIZA
DAN (rtd)

MULUMB
A
SULAIMA
N

For
Mention

Registrar's
Chambers

2.   09:30 AM
HCT-00-
CV-CS-
0215-2024

Civil Suit NAOMI
ASIIMWE

RWENZO
RI
COMMOD
ITIES LTD

For
Mention

Registrar's
Chambers

3.   10:00 AM
HCT-00-
CV-CS-
0319-2025

Civil Suit

The
Registered
Trustees of
Patidar
Samaj,
Kampala

Kamlesh
Patel

Embezzlement of Trust
funds

Summons
for
Directions

Registrar's
Chambers

Hon. Justice
Acellam Collins

1.   09:00 AM
HCT-00-
CV-CS-
0055-2025

Civil Suit
CAPITAL
SHOPPER
S LTD

SENGA
SEW
COMPAN
Y LTD

Recovery of rent arrears
amounting to 55,000,000/=

For
Mention

Registrar's
Chambers

2.   09:00 AM
HCT-00-
CV-CS-
0207-2023

Civil Suit
KATHRYN
ELIZABET
H CLARK

THE
OBSERVE
R MEDIA
LIMITED

Defamation Judgment
Chambers
F 3 - Civil
Division

3.   09:00 AM
HCT-00-
CV-CS-
0378-2019

Civil Suit

MUKASA
JAMES
AND 345
OTHERS

THE
ATTORNE
Y
GENERAL

DECLARATION,
GENERALAND
PUNITIVE DAMAGES
AND COSTS

Hearing
Chambers
F 3 - Civil
Division

4.   09:00 AM
HCT-00-
CV-CS-
0135-2023

Civil Suit KAFEERO
GERALD

COMPLAI
NT
SECURIT
Y
SERVICES
LTD

For
Mention

Chambers
F 3 - Civil
Division
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5.   09:00 AM
HCT-00-
CV-CA-
0063-2025

Civil
Appeal

ENTEBBE
MUNICIP
AL
COUNCIL

EQUAL
OPPORTU
NITIES
COMMISS
ION

For
Mention

Chambers
F 3 - Civil
Division

6.   09:00 AM
HCT-00-
CV-MC-
0346-2025

Miscellaneo
us Cause

SAMIIR
MOHAME
D AHMED

CHIEF
CITIZENS
HIP AND
IMMIGRA
TION
CONTROL

A writ of habeas corpus ad
subjiciendum do issue
directed to the 1st
Respondent, the Chief
Citizenship and Immigration
Control, and to any other
officer or authority in whose
custody the Applicant,
SAMIIR MOHAMED
AHMED, is being held,
requiring them to produce
the body of the Applicant
before this Honourable
Court together with the
cause of his detention.

Ruling
Chambers
F 3 - Civil
Division

7.   09:00 AM
HCT-00-
CV-MC-
0218-2025

Miscellaneo
us Cause

ASABA
ZAVERIO

TANGA
ODOI Hearing

Chambers
F 3 - Civil
Division

8.   09:00 AM
HCT-00-
CV-MA-
0679-2025

Miscellaneo
us
Application

ASABA
ZAVERIO

NATIONA
L
RESISTAN
CE
MOVEME
NT

Hearing
Chambers
F 3 - Civil
Division

Registrar Kintu
Simon Zirintusa

1.   09:00 AM
HCT-00-
CV-MA-
1021-2025

Miscellaneo
us
Application

MUSABYI
MANA
APHIA

ATTORNE
Y
GENERAL

Hearing -
Notice to
show cause

Registrar's
Chambers

Assistant Registrar
Esther Nakadama

1.   09:30 AM
HCT-00-
CV-EMA-
0105-2025

Execution
Miscellaneo
us
Application

IDRO
TABAN

HON
BALIKDE
MBE
.M.JOSEP
H

Hearing -
Notice to
show cause

Assistant
Registrar's
Chambers

2.   10:30 AM
HCT-00-
CV-EMA-
0080-2025

Execution
Miscellaneo
us
Application

Seremba
Samuel Agaba John

Hearing -
Notice to
show cause

Assistant
Registrar 1

3.   11:00 AM
HCT-00-
CV-EMA-
0096-2025

Execution
Miscellaneo
us
Application

MAGDAL
ENE
LAMWAK
A

M/S
MUKONO
BOOKSHO
P
PRINTING
&
PUBLISHI
NG CO
LTD

Hearing -
Notice to
show cause

Assistant
Registrar's
Chambers

4 of 14
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4.   12:00 PM
HCT-00-
CV-MA-
0467-2024

Miscellaneo
us
Application

M/S
HENLEY
PROPETY
DEVELOP
MENT
LTD

Ruling
Assistant
Registrar's
Chambers

Hon. Lady Justice
Nambayo Esta

1.   10:00 AM
HCT-00-
CV-CA-
0057-2023

Civil
Appeal

HAJJI
KALYAN
GO
YUNUSU

UGANDA
MUSLIM
SUPREME
COUNCIL

Judgment Registrar's
Chambers

WEDNESDAY, 28-
JAN-2026

Hon. Lady Justice
Kavuma Joyce

1.   10:00 AM
HCT-00-
CV-MA-
1048-2025

Miscellaneo
us
Application

NABUKEE
RA
CHRISTIN
E

KABAND
A JOHN

WSD in HCT-00-CV-CS-
0411-2025 e struck out

For
Mention

Chambers
F 1 - Civil
Division

2.   10:00 AM
HCT-00-
CV-ML-
0018-2025

Miscellaneo
us Appeals

KABAND
A JOHN

NABUKEE
RA
CHRISTIN
E

For
Mention

Chambers
F 1 - Civil
Division

3.   11:00 AM
HCT-00-
CV-MC-
0176-2025

Miscellaneo
us Cause

MUSAWW
IR
AHMAD

ATTORNE
Y
GENERAL

As per attached copy For
Mention

Chambers
F 1 - Civil
Division

4.   11:30 AM
HCT-00-
CV-CS-
0421-2024

Civil Suit STEVE
BECKER

JOSEPH
SSEGAWA

Failure to repay money had
and received from the
Plaintiff.
Failure to make monthly
repayment as agreed.
Selling property comprised
in Block 405 Plot 1023
without notifying the
Plaintiff nor
remitting/repaying the
money to the Plaintiff.

For
Mention

Chambers
F 1 - Civil
Division

Hon. Justice
Bernard Namanya

1.   11:00 AM
HCT-00-
CV-CS-
0522-2023

Civil Suit

GENERAL
SECRETA
RY,
UGANDA
LOCAL
GOVERN
MENT
WORKER
S' UNION
(ULGWU))

THE
ATTORNE
Y
GENERAL

Breach of Contract Pre -Trial
Assistant
Registrar's
Chambers

Hon. Justice
Acellam Collins

1.   09:00 AM
HCT-00-
CV-CS-
0061-2025

Civil Suit

VELOCE
MEGA
CONSULT
ANTS

VISION
SECURIT
Y
LIMITED

Breach of Contract, recovery
of UGX 70,000,000, General
damages, special damages

For
Mention

Registrar's
Chambers

5 of 14
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2.   09:00 AM
HCT-00-
CV-MC-
0134-2025

Miscellaneo
us Cause

NAKIBUU
KA
ROBINA

FLORA
KICONCO

For
Mention

Chambers
F 3 - Civil
Division

3.   09:00 AM
HCT-00-
CV-MA-
0394-2025

Miscellaneo
us
Application

NAKIBUU
KA
ROBINA

FLORA
KICONCO

Hearing-
ruling

Chambers
F 3 - Civil
Division

4.   09:00 AM
HCT-00-
CV-CS-
0580-2016

Civil Suit

MD
MATOVU
TRANSPO
RTERS
LTD

UNIFREIG
HT
TRUKING
SERVICES
LIMITED
02
MUTESA

SPECIAL  DAMAGES
/GENERAL  DAMAGES
/INTEREST/COSTS

Hearing
Chambers
F 3 - Civil
Division

5.   09:00 AM
HCT-00-
CV-MC-
0222-2025

Miscellaneo
us Cause

KINTU
PAUL
BAMUSIB
ULE

MUGABI
MARTIN
MUZAALE

Judicial Review remedies Hearing
Chambers
F 3 - Civil
Division

6.   09:00 AM
HCT-00-
CV-MC-
0233-2025

Miscellaneo
us Cause

MURARI
SETH

ELECTIRA
L
COMMSSI
ON

Hearing
Chambers
F 3 - Civil
Division

7.   09:00 AM
HCT-00-
CV-MA-
0721-2025

Miscellaneo
us
Application

MURARI
SETH

ELECTIRA
L
COMMSSI
ON

Hearing
Chambers
F 3 - Civil
Division

8.   09:00 AM
HCT-00-
CV-MA-
0722-2025

Miscellaneo
us
Application

MURARI
SETH

MBWATE
KAMWA
GAFFA

Hearing
Chambers
F 3 - Civil
Division

9.   09:30 AM
HCT-00-
CV-CS-
0210-2025

Civil Suit MUHWEZI
ISRAEL

ATTORNE
Y
GENERAL
OF
UGANDA

Unlawful suspension from
service and eviction

Summons
for
Directions

Registrar's
Chambers

Hon. Justice
SIMON PETER
KINOBE

1.   08:00 AM
HCT-00-
CV-CS-
0185-2008

Civil Suit

OLIVER
NAMYEK
A
TINDEWE
GI & 2
OTHERS

PARLIAM
ENTARY
COMMISS
ION & 2
OTHERS

DECLARATION,GEN.
DAMAGES,SPECIAL
DAMAGES,PUNITIVE
DAMAGES,INTEREST,CO
STS Claim Type: None

For
Mention

Chambers
1.26 - Civil
Division

2.   08:02 AM
HCT-00-
CV-CS-
0454-2019

Civil Suit
Franco
Gashumba
Malingume

Airtel
Uganda
Limited

A Declaration that the
Defendant violated the right
of privacy of the Plaintiff, A
Permanent Injunct

For
Mention

Chambers
1.26 - Civil
Division

3.   09:00 AM
HCT-00-
CV-MA-
0602-2025

Miscellaneo
us
Application

ANSHEME
ZA
LORREN
KAROKO
RA

GUMOSH
ABE JOHN
BAPTIST

Hearing
Chambers
1.26 - Civil
Division

4.   09:30 AM
HCT-00-
CV-CA-
0107-2019

Civil
Appeal

JULIET
NAKATE
AND
ANOTHER

NAKAWU
NGU
MERABU

APPEAL For
Mention

Chambers
1.26 - Civil
Division

6 of 14
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5.   09:30 AM
HCT-00-
CV-CS-
0463-2019

Civil Suit Christopher
Bukenya

Kampala
Capital City
Authority

An Order that the Plaintiff
be awarded compensatory
damages of Ugx
73,840,000/=, G/Damages of
100M,

For
Mention

Chambers
1.26 - Civil
Division

6.   09:30 AM
HCT-00-
CV-CS-
0563-2017

Civil Suit
KALIBBA
LA
GEORGE

MAMBUL
E
MUSOKE
FREDDIE

LIQUIDATED  SUM
55,000,000,/COSTS
/SUMMONS  UNDER
SUMMARY  SUIT  DO
ISSUE  AGAINST  TH
DEFENDANT

For
Mention

Chambers
1.26 - Civil
Division

7.   10:00 AM
HCT-00-
CV-CS-
0393-2019

Civil Suit
FORTUNE
ENERGY
LIMITED

MANDEL
A
NATIONA
L
STADIUM
LIMITED

A DECLARATION &
COSTS

For
Mention

Chambers
1.26 - Civil
Division

8.   10:00 AM
HCT-00-
CV-MA-
0483-2020

Miscellaneo
us
Application

THE
ATTORNE
Y
GENERAL
AND THE
REGISTR
AR
COOPERA
TIVE

JOHNAS
TWEYAM
BE &
IVAN
ASIIMWE

NOTICE OF MOTION For
Mention

Chambers
1.26 - Civil
Division

Hon. Justice Isaac
Bonny Teko

1.   09:00 AM
HCT-00-
CV-ML-
0001-2025

Miscellaneo
us Appeals

MATOVU
AND
MATOVU
ADVOCAT
ES

DAMANIC
O
PROPERTI
ES LTD

Hearing
Chambers
1.26 - Civil
Division

2.   10:00 AM
HCT-00-
CV-CR-
0037-2024

Civil
Revision

MUSINGU
ZI
ALWYN
CARL
GARUGA

GOLDMIN
E
FINANCE
LTD

THE RULINGS IN THE
CHIEF MAGISTRATE'S
COURT OF NAKAWA
HOLDEN AT LUZIRA TO
BE REVISED AND SET
ASIDE.

Hearing
Chambers
1.26 - Civil
Division

7 of 14
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3.   10:00 AM
HCT-00-
CV-MC-
0361-2025

Miscellaneo
us Cause

BUNNYA
ERUSA
NAMIGGA
DE

BULIME
CYRUS

On may 23rd 2025, both the
applicant and the
respondents attended a
meeting
before the company registrar
at Kololo and in that
meeting it was resolved that
the company appoints an
audit firm to audit and
inspect the books of
accounts
for the years 2021 to 2024,
respondents furnish the
applicant with the
company URA portal but all
went in vain. (a copy of the
letter attached and
marked “I”)
10. That in May 2025 the 1st
respondent through their
then lawyers Stallone
advocates wrote to the
company registrar
expressing their interest to
sale their
shares to the company. (a
copy of the letter attached
and marked “J”)
11. That on the 6th day of
May 2025 the 2nd
respondent through their
then lawyers
Stallone advocates wrote to
the company registrar
expressing their interest to
sale their shares to the
company. (a copy of the
letter attached and marked
“K”)
12. Through a letter dated
8th may 2025, the company
registrar informed all parties
above a scheduled meeting
that was to take effect on
May 23rd 2025 regarding
the respondents intended
sale of their share to the
company. (a copy of the
letter attached and marked
“M”)
13. In the said meeting of
23rd may 2025, it was
resolved that a company
appoints
an independent valuer to
value shares of every
member.
14. Eventually after a close
consultation with all parties,
the company appointed
night frank valuers and on
the 1st of July 2025 the
company was valued Ugx
5,600,000,000/= (five billion
Six hundred million shilling
only). (a copy of the
valuation report attached and
marked “N”)
15.  That from the valuation
the 1st respondent shares
were valued 560,000,000/=
(five hundred and sixty
million shillings only) and

Hearing
Chambers
1.26 - Civil
Division

8 of 14
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the 2nd respondent Ugx
280,000,000/=(two hundred
Eighty million only).
16. Eventually on the 25th
July 2025, upon entering a
consent settlement dated
25th July 2025, the company
paid the first respondent Ugx
560,000,000/= (five
hundred and Sixty million
shilling only) on Acct No.
310003576

4.   11:00 AM
HCT-00-
CV-AB-
0001-2025

Arbitration
Cause

Vertical
Wireless
Consultants
(U) Ltd

Teddy
Onyango

Breach of agreement and
enforcement of arbitration
award

Hearing
Chambers
1.26 - Civil
Division

Registrar Kintu
Simon Zirintusa

1.   09:00 AM
HCT-00-
CV-EMA-
0012-2024

Execution
Miscellaneo
us
Application

BUKENYA
IVAN

SSENTAM
U
SHEPHER
D

Hearing -
Notice to
show cause

Registrar's
Chambers

2.   09:30 AM
HCT-00-
CV-TA-
0152-2025

Taxation
Application

HON.
HELLEN
ADOA

VIOLET
ADHIAMB
O OOKO

Taxation
Hearing

Registrar's
Chambers

3.   10:00 AM
HCT-00-
CV-TA-
0132-2025

Taxation
Application

NALUBO
WA
TEDDY

SAVERA
TRADING
(U) LTD

Taxation
Hearing

Registrar's
Chambers

4.   10:30 AM
HCT-00-
CV-MA-
0032-2026

Miscellaneo
us
Application

Hermion
Uganda
Limited

Julie's
Spoon
Internationa
l Ltd

GARNISHEE Hearing Registrar's
Chambers

Assistant Registrar
Esther Nakadama

1.   09:30 AM
HCT-00-
CV-MA-
0712-2025

Miscellaneo
us
Application

KABUYE
ISHIHAKA
ISAAC

STABEX
INTERNA
TIONLA
LIMITED

Hearing
Assistant
Registrar's
Chambers

2.   10:00 AM
HCT-00-
CV-EMA-
0125-2025

Execution
Miscellaneo
us
Application

Mazima
Logistics
Limited

Wagabaza
Benon

Hearing -
Notice to
show cause

Assistant
Registrar's
Chambers

3.   10:30 AM
HCT-00-
CV-EMA-
0110-2025

Execution
Miscellaneo
us
Application

TUSUUBI
RA
ROBERT

ANGUMA
COLLINS

Hearing -
Notice to
show cause

Assistant
Registrar's
Chambers

4.   11:20 AM
HCT-00-
CV-TA-
0171-2024

Taxation
Application

ANNE
ROSE
MARY
OWOR

NATIONA
L
ENIVOME
NT
MANAGE
MENT
AUTHORI
TY

Taxation
Hearing

Assistant
Registrar's
Chambers

David  Wangutusi -
Mediator

9 of 14
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1.   09:30 AM
HCT-00-
CV-ME-
0042-2025

Mediation
Cause

NSUBUGA
EDWARD

PLATINU
M PLUS
(U)
LIMITED

Mediation
hearing

Chambers
1.26 - Civil
Division

2.   10:30 AM
HCT-00-
CV-ME-
0078-2025

Mediation
Cause

DAVIS
NDYOMU
GABE

ASUMAN
WANDER
A

un paid balance on the
purchase price for the
plaintiff's kibanja at
kayirikiti mutungo

Mediation
hearing

Chambers
1.26 - Civil
Division

3.   11:00 AM
HCT-00-
CV-ME-
0068-2025

Mediation
Cause

APOOGE
LOGISTIC
S
LIMITED

WAISWA
CONTRAC
TORS LTD

Mediation
hearing

Chambers
1.26 - Civil
Division

Susan Wakabala -
Mediator

1.   10:00 AM
HCT-00-
CV-ME-
0158-2025

Mediation
Cause

Banga
Alice
Jannet

New Vision
Printing
and
Publishing
Co. Ltd

Mediation
hearing

Chambers
1.26 - Civil
Division

THURSDAY, 29-
JAN-2026

Hon. Lady Justice
Kavuma Joyce

1.   10:00 AM
HCT-00-
CV-MA-
1302-2024

Miscellaneo
us
Application

MUSA
FAROUK

ATTORNE
Y
GENERAL

For
Mention

Chambers
F 1 - Civil
Division

2.   10:00 AM
HCT-00-
CV-CS-
0365-2025

Civil Suit

YOSH
CONSTRU
CTION
LTD

THE
BOARD
OF
GOVERNE
RS OF
NABISUN
SA GIRLS
SCHOOL

recovery of 663,470,483.
unpaid work

Summons
for
Directions

Registrar's
Chambers

3.   12:00 PM
HCT-00-
CV-CS-
0044-2021

Civil Suit

SOMOCH
EM
UGANDA
LIMITED

THREEWA
YS
SHIPPING
SERVICES
(GROUP)
LTD &
ANOTHER

DECLARATIONS,
ORDERS & COSTS Claim
Type:

Hearing
Chambers
F 1 - Civil
Division

Hon. Justice
Bernard Namanya

1.   10:30 AM
HCT-00-
CV-CS-
0334-2025

Civil Suit
ALLIANC
E MEDIA
(U) LTD

PROPERT
Y
SERVICES
LTD

Summons
for
Directions

Registrar's
Chambers

Hon. Justice
Acellam Collins

1.   09:00 AM
HCT-00-
CV-MA-
0533-2025

Miscellaneo
us
Application

NAKABIRI
IRENE

COMMISS
IONER
LAND
REGISTR
ATION

applicants to be joined as
interested
parties/respondents in Misc
cause no 102 of 2025

Ruling
Chambers
F 3 - Civil
Division
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2.   09:00 AM
HCT-00-
CV-MC-
0102-2025

Miscellaneo
us Cause

BISEGER
WA
UTHMAN

COMMISS
IONER
LAND
REGISTR
ATION

A declaration that the
decision of the Respondent
cancelling the Applicant's
Certificates of Title in
respect of land formerly
comprised in Kyadondo
Block 195, Plots
6777,6778,6779,6780,6784,
6785 & 6786 currently
Block 195 Plot 150 land at
Kyanja, Nakawa Division,
Kampala District without
according the Applicant a
fair hearing was illegal,
irrational and procedurally
improper.

For
Mention

Chambers
F 3 - Civil
Division

3.   09:00 AM
HCT-00-
CV-CS-
0097-2019

Civil Suit

THE
REGISTER
ED
TRUSTEE
S OF
NAKIVUB
O
SETTLEM
ENT (MU

KAMPAL
A
CAPITAL
CITY
AUTHORI
TY
(KCCA)

DECLARATIONS,GENER
AL DAMAGES & COSTS Hearing

Chambers
F 3 - Civil
Division

4.   09:00 AM
HCT-00-
CV-MA-
1226-2023

Miscellaneo
us
Application

NIELSEN
BUILDING
&
ENERGY
GROUP
(U)
LIMITED

NIELSEN
BUILDING
&
ENERGY
GROUP
UGANDA
LIMITED
& 4 others

setting aside dismissal order For
Mention

Chambers
F 3 - Civil
Division

5.   09:00 AM
HCT-00-
CV-CS-
0452-2017

Civil Suit

ALICE
NAYEBAR
E AND 6
OTHERS

ATTORNE
Y
GENERAL

DECLARATION/
ORDER/COSTS Hearing

Chambers
F 3 - Civil
Division

Hon. Justice
SIMON PETER
KINOBE

1.   08:00 AM
HCT-00-
CV-MA-
0542-2025

Miscellaneo
us
Application

MULTIPL
E
INDUSTRI
ES
LIMITED

STANDAR
D
CHARTER
ED BANK
(U) LTD

Hearing
Chambers
1.26 - Civil
Division

2.   08:00 AM
HCT-00-
CV-MC-
0140-2020

Miscellaneo
us Cause

KIDANDA
LA
SULAIMA
N
SSERWAD
DA

DEMOCR
ATIC
PARTY

DECLARATIONS,
GENERAL DAMAGES,
PERMANENT
INJUNCTION & COSTS

For
Mention

Chambers
1.26 - Civil
Division

3.   08:30 AM
HCT-00-
CV-MC-
0305-2020

Miscellaneo
us Cause

LANYERO
GRACE
PAMELA

DEMOCR
ATIC
PARTY &
ANOTHER

CERTIORARI ORDER,
DECLARATIONS, ORDER
OF MANDAMUS &
COSTS Claim Type:

For
Mention

Chambers
1.26 - Civil
Division

4.   09:00 AM
HCT-00-
CV-CS-
0239-2024

Civil Suit
STEPHEN
MUWONG
E

NANSANA
MUNICIP
AL
COUNCIL

For
Mention

Chambers
1.26 - Civil
Division
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5.   09:30 AM
HCT-00-
CV-CS-
0553-2024

Civil Suit KAYOND
E JUMA

KIZITO
DAVID breach of contract Hearing

Chambers
1.26 - Civil
Division

6.   10:30 AM
HCT-00-
CV-MC-
0205-2025

Miscellaneo
us Cause

INITIATIV
E FOR
SOCIAL
AND
ECONOMI
C RIGHTS

Attorney
General

The State is violating its
obligations under
International Human Rights
Treaties

Hearing
Chambers
1.26 - Civil
Division

7.   11:00 AM
HCT-00-
CV-CS-
0372-2019

Civil Suit Munira
Jivraj

Internationa
l Hospital
Kampala
Limited &
Anor

A Declaration that the 1st
Defendant is vicariously
liable for the acts of the  2nd
Defendant, S/Dam

Hearing
Chambers
1.26 - Civil
Division

8.   12:00 PM
HCT-00-
CV-CS-
0028-2018

Civil Suit

MAJOR
GENERA
CHARLES
OTEMA
AWANY

AFRICA
BROADC
ASTING
UGANDA
LIMITED
T/A NTV

A) DELETE FALSE
MALICIOUS
STATEMENTS
B) GENERAL DAMAGES
C) EXEMPLARY
DAMAGES
D) INTEREST
E) COST

For
Mention

Chambers
1.26 - Civil
Division

Hon. Justice Isaac
Bonny Teko

1.   10:00 AM
HCT-00-
CV-CS-
0464-2024

Civil Suit

PROPHET
HAKIZIM
ANA
ASIIMWE
JOSEPH

ATTORNE
Y
GENERAL

THE PLAINTIFFS BRING
THIS SUIT AGAINST THE
DEFENDANTS FOR
TRESSPASS ON THEIR
KIBANJA MEASURING
APPROXIMATELY 1\2
ACRES .

Call
Mentioning

Registrar's
Chambers

Registrar Kintu
Simon Zirintusa

1.   09:00 AM
HCT-00-
CV-TA-
0136-2025

Taxation
Application

OKECHA
BARANY
ANGA
MICHAEL

Hon.Sam
Engola

Taxation
Hearing

Registrar's
Chambers

2.   09:30 AM
HCT-00-
CV-EMA-
0126-2025

Execution
Miscellaneo
us
Application

LAWREN
CE
TUMWESI
GYE &
CO.
ADVOCAT
ES

MUBIRU
GEORGE

Hearing -
Notice to
show cause

Registrar's
Chambers

3.   10:30 AM
HCT-00-
CV-EMA-
0133-2025

Execution
Miscellaneo
us
Application

NEIL
JOHNSTO
N

OGWARI
POLYCAR
P

Hearing -
Notice to
show cause

Registrar's
Chambers

4.   11:30 AM
HCT-00-
CV-EMA-
0116-2025

Execution
Miscellaneo
us
Application

UMEME
LIMITED
FORMERL
Y U.E.B

KATAKU
WANGE
MUKOOB
A FRED

Hearing -
Notice to
show cause

Registrar's
Chambers

5.   11:30 AM
HCT-00-
CV-EMA-
0116-2025

Execution
Miscellaneo
us
Application

UMEME
LIMITED
FORMERL
Y U.E.B

KATAKU
WANGE
MUKOOB
A FRED

Hearing -
Notice to
show cause

Registrar's
Chambers
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FRIDAY, 30-JAN-
2026

Hon. Justice
Acellam Collins

1.   09:00 AM
HCT-00-
CV-MA-
0468-2025

Miscellaneo
us
Application

ALEX
KAKEMB
O
LUKODA

COMMISS
IONER
FOR
LAND
REGISTR
ATION

Ruling
Chambers
F 3 - Civil
Division

2.   09:00 AM
HCT-00-
CV-MC-
0169-2025

Miscellaneo
us Cause

OWORA
WILLIAM
OTONGOP
ENDI

RIELLA
AFRICA
GMBH

INFRINGEMENT OF
HUMAN RIGHTS Ruling

Chambers
F 3 - Civil
Division

3.   09:00 AM
HCT-00-
CV-MC-
0045-2024

Miscellaneo
us Cause

IRENE
MUHANG
UZI

COMMISS
IONER
LAND
REGISTR
ATION

judicial review Ruling
Chambers
F 3 - Civil
Division

4.   09:00 AM
HCT-00-
CV-CS-
0228-2025

Civil Suit

KIREGAM
U
CHRISTOP
HER

SSEBAGA
LA
EDISON

RECOVERY OF MONEY Pre -Trial
Assistant
Registrar's
Chambers

5.   09:00 AM
HCT-00-
CV-EP-
0019-2025

Election
Petition

KYARIMP
A RESTY

LWASA
SHARRIFF

failure to comply with rules
to denominate a candidate
failure to accord the
petitioner a righ to fair
hering

Hearing
Chambers
F 3 - Civil
Division

6.   09:00 AM
HCT-00-
CV-MC-
0251-2025

Miscellaneo
us Cause

ANKUND
A
ROBERT

THE NRM
ELECTION
DISPUTE
TRIBUNA
L

Hearing
Chambers
F 3 - Civil
Division

7.   09:00 AM
HCT-00-
CV-CS-
0402-2025

Civil Suit

PEOPLE'S
PROGRES
SIVE
PARTY

ELECTOR
AL
COMMISS
ION

recovery of funds Hearing
Chambers
F 3 - Civil
Division

8.   02:00 PM
HCT-00-
CV-MA-
0234-2025

Miscellaneo
us
Application

GIDEON
OLOWO

Kampala
Capital City
Authority

1. The Jugement passed by
this honourable court in
Civil Suit No. 288 of 2018
be reviewed.
2. the award of general
damages to the applicant be
incresead from UgShs.
10,000,000 to a sum of
UgShs. 116,640,000

Ruling
Chambers
F 3 - Civil
Division

Assistant Registrar
Esther Nakadama

1.   09:30 AM
HCT-00-
CV-TA-
0162-2025

Taxation
Application

M/S
Niwagaba
Advocates
and
solicitors

KI3R
MINERAL
LTD

Taxation
Hearing

Assistant
Registrar's
Chambers
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2.   10:00 AM
HCT-00-
CV-MA-
1037-2025

Miscellaneo
us
Application

MURCOM
(U)
LIMITED

UGANDA
REINSUR
ANCE
COMPAN
Y
LIMITED

An order of a Temporary
Injunction and Costs of the
Application

Hearing
Assistant
Registrar's
Chambers

3.   10:30 AM
HCT-00-
CV-TA-
0002-2026

Taxation
Application

LUBANGA
JAMADA

DR.
BYANYIM
A K.
ROSEMAR
Y , Ag
EXECUTI
VE
DIRECTO
R
MULAGO
NATIONA
L
REFERRA
L
HOSPITAL

Taxation
Hearing

Assistant
Registrar's
Chambers

4.   12:00 PM
HCT-00-
CV-MA-
1011-2025

Miscellaneo
us
Application

ALIJJEDA
LIMITED

HENLEY
PROPERTI
ES
DEVELPE
R
LIMITED

Ruling
Assistant
Registrar's
Chambers
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